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Nickname/Name for 
Badge

First Name Last Name Company/Organization/Agency Title Street Address City/State/Zip Phone Number Email Address

Saeed Saeed Abolhasani MTU America Inc. Certification Engineering Specialist 660 Bettis Academy Road             Graniteville, SC  29829 803-508-4769 saeed.abolhasani@mtu-online.com
Marc Marc Andvik Donaldson Company Senior Engineer P.O. Box 1299, M.S. 306                                          Minneapolis, MN  55440-1299 952-887-3603 marc.andvik@donaldson.com
Tony Anthony Arbaney Dry Systems Technology General Manager 1430 US Hwy 45 North                Vienna, IL  62995 618-658-3000 tarbaney@drysystemstech.com
Meghan J Meghan Barnett Glencore Manager, HSEC Governance & Risk 100 King Street W, Suite 6900  P.O. Box 405                                 Toronto, ON  M5X 1E3 Canada 416-775-1240 meghan.barnett@glencore.ca
Tim Tim Beers Conspec Controls Applications Engineer 6 Guttman Blvd.                          Charleroi, PA  15022 724-747-5702 tim.beers@conspec-controls.com
Ryan Ryan Bender Martin Marietta District Production Manager 10665 Bedford Street, Suite 200                                        Omaha, NE  68134 515-669-2762 ryan.bender@martinmarietta.com
Joe G Joseph Betar Classic Motors, Inc. Owner 120 S. Main                                    Richfield, UT  84701 435-896-4441 g.joseph.betar@classicmo.com
Link Link Bowers MSHA General Engineer 626 Cochrans Mill Road, Building 164                              Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-6346 bowers.link@dol.gov
Ron Ron Bowersox United Mine Workers of America Director of Health & Safety Field Operations 51 Eleventh Street, P.O. Box 200                            Lucernemines, PA  15754 724-747-0203 rbowersox@umwa.org
Arthur Arthur Brower Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Bureau   Electrical Engineering Manager P.O. Box 133, Broadview Road                           New Stanton, PA  15672 724-404-3153 abrower@pa.gov
Aleks Aleksandar Bugarski NIOSH Senior Research Engineer 626 Cochrans Mill Road               Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-5912 abugarski@cdc.gov
Rick Rick Calamera Conspec Controls Mining Specialist 6 Guttman Blvd.                          Charleroi, PA  15022 724-678-5484 rick.calamera@conspec-controls.com
Mike Michael Caprini Consol Energy Diesel Maintenance Supervisor 192 Crabapple Road                    Wind Ridge, PA  15380 724-428-1218 michaelcaprini@consolenergy.com
Steve Steve Cochrane Blue Mountain Energy Maintenance Analyst 3607 County Road 65                     Rangely, CO  81648 970-675-4326 scochrane@deserado.com
Rob Rob Collins Conspec Controls Vice President North American Operations 6 Guttman Blvd.                          Charleroi, PA  15022 412-235-8118 rob.collins@conspec-controls.com
Denise Denise Coyle MSHA Mechanical Engineer, Tech Support 765 Technology Drive               Triadelphia, WV  26059 304-547-2037 coyle.denise@dol.gov
Leah Leah Davis MSHA Program/Management Analyst 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9455 davis.leah@dol.gov
Joe Joe DeLuzio Arch Coal/West Elk Mine CM Maintenance Coordinator 5174 Highway 133                      Somerset, CO  81434 970-929-2312 jdeluzio@archcoal.com
Tom Thomas Dubaniewicz NIOSH Lead General Engineer 626 Cochrans Mill Road    Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-6596 tdubaniewicz@cdc.gov
Paul Paul Dunk Prairie State Generating Company Maintenance Manager 4274 County Highway 12          Marissa, IL  62257 618-824-7519 pdunk@psgc-llc.com
David David Dunnuck Cummins Emission Solutions Executive Director, Research & Engineering 301 Jackson                                     Columbus, IN  47201 812-345-6085 d.l.dunnuck@cummins.com
Darlene Darlene Dutcher Sandvik Mining and Rock Technology Product Safety Manager 13500 NW County Road 235        Alachua, FL  32615 386-418-7625 darlene.dutcher@sandvik.com
Mark Mark Ellis Industrial Minerals Association - North A President 1200  18th Street, NW, Suite 1150                                                 Washington, DC  20036 202-457-0200 markellis@ima-na.org
Marc Marc Endicott J.H. Fletcher & Co. Engineering Manager P.O. Box 2187                               Huntington, WV  25722-2187 304-525-7811 x278 mendicott@jhfletcher.com
Chris Christopher Findlay MSHA Industrial Hygienist 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9633 findlay.christopher@dol.gov
Jason Jason Flora U.S. Dept. of Energy, CBFO Health Physicist 4021 National Parks Highway        Carlsbad, NM  88220 575-234-7515 jason.flora@cbfo.doe.gov
Danny Danny O. Florez Nuclear Waste Partnership, LLC Systems Engineer 1505 Bryan Circle                         Carlsbad, NM  88220 575-302-9109 danny.florez@wipps.ws
Bill William Francart MSHA Director, Technical Support 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9472 francart.william@dol.gov
Tim Timothy French Truck and Engine Manufacturers AssociaGeneral Counsel 333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 810                                       Chicago, IL  60606               312-929-1954 tfrench@clpchicago.com
Bradford Bradford Frisby National Lime Association Deputy General Counsel 200 North Glebe Road, Suite 800                                        Arlington, VA  22203 703-566-4641 bfrisby@lime.org
Kevin Kevin Gallio Barrick Gold Maintenance Superintendent HC66 Box 2201                             Golconda, NV  89414 775-388-2958 kgallio@barrick.com
Ed James Edward Garza U.S. Dept. of Energy, CBFO Assistant Manager, Office of the Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 4021 National Parks Highway     Carlsbad, NM  88220 575-234-8368 james.garza@cbfo.doe.gov
Ed Edward Green Crowell & Moring LLP Senior Counsel 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  Washington, DC  20004-2595 202-624-2922 egreen@crowell.com
Todd Todd Grounds Prairie State Generating Company Compliance Manager 4274 County Highway 12          Marissa, IL  62257 618-824-7512 tgrounds@psgc-llc.com
Tom Thomas Harman National Mining Association Senior Director 101 Constitution Avenue, NW    Washington, DC  20001 202-463-2623 tharman@nma.org
Bill William Herz National Lime Association Executive Director 200 North Glebe Road, Suite 800                                        Arlington, VA  22203 703-566-4641 wherz@lime.org
Brian Brian Huff Artisan Vehicles CTO 2385 Pleasant Valley Road         Camarillo, CA  93012 805-426-5710 bhuff@artisanvs.com
Paige Paige Huggins Industrial Minerals Association - North A Financial Assistant Washington, DC
Steven Steven Johnson Martin Marietta Manager, Underground Services 16120 South Raintree Drive         Olathe, KS  66062 816-215-3057 steve.johnson@martinmarietta.com
David David Jones Heritage Reporting Corporation Court Reporter 1220 L St NW #206                      Washington, DC  20005 202-628-4888 djones@hrccourtreporters.com
Pam Pamela King MSHA Regulatory Specialist 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9448 king.pamela@dol.gov
Charles Charles Kocsis University of Nevada, Reno - Dept. of Mi    Associate Professor, Mining Engineering 1664 N. Virginia Street, MS 0173                                         Reno, NV  89557 775-784-6989 kkocsis@unr.edu
Jessica Jessica Kogel NIOSH Associate Director for Mining 2400 Century Parkway NE       Atlanta, GA  30345 404-498-2580 jkogel@cdc.gov
George George Lin Caterpillar Technical Manager, Global Regulatory Affairs P.O. Box 610, AC 6146               Mossville, IL  61552-0610 309-578-8930 lin_george@cat.com
George George Luxbacher NIOSH Deputy Associate Director, Mining 626 Cochrans Mill Road    Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-5872 gluxbacher@cdc.gov
Mark Mark Luxbacher Lhoist North America Mine Manager 2093 Big Stony Creek Road         Ripplemead, VA  24150 540-626-8736 mark.luxbacher@lhoist.com
Robin Robin Markussen Lehigh Hanson Director, Occupational Health & Systems 300 E. John Carpenter Freeway Irving, TX  75062 972-653-3819 robin.markussen@lehighhanson.com
RJ Rudy Matetic NIOSH Director, Pittsburgh Mining Research Division 626 Cochrans Mill Road    Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-6601 rmatetic@cdc.gov
Sheila Sheila McConnell MSHA Director, Office of Standards, Regulations, & Variances 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9440 mcconnell.sheila.a@dol.gov
Gregory Gregory B. Meikle MSHA Coal Mine Safety & Health - Chief of Health 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9523 meikle.gregory@dol.gov
Steve Steven Mischler NIOSH Senior Research Scientist 626 Cochrans Mill Road    Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-6588 smischler@cdc.gov
Bryan Bryan Neil Mitchell Arch Coal, Inc., Leer Mining Complex Maintenance Engineer 1200 Tygart Drive                       Grafton, WV  26354 304-265-9738 bmitchell@archcoal.com
Kevin Kevin Mitchell Mitsubishi Turbocharger and Engine Am  Regulation Specialist Two Pierce Place, Suite 1100                                       Itasca, IL  60143 630-625-1900 kmitchell@mitsubishi-engine.com
Jeffrey Jeffrey Moninger MSHA Lead General Engineer, Approval & Certification 765 Technology Drive               Triadelphia, WV  26059 304-547-2324 moninger.jeffrey@dol.gov
Todd Todd Moore Consol Energy Manager of Safety 800 Memorial Road                          Fairview, WV  26570 304-290-7289 toddmoore@consolenergy.com
Jim James Noll NIOSH Senior Research Chemist 626 Cochrans Mill Road    Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-6828 jnoll@cdc.gov
Chris Chris O'Neil Consol Energy General Manager Maintenance 1000 Consol Energy Drive           Canonsburg, PA  15317 304-280-7779 chrisoneil@consolenergy.com
Wayne Wayne Palmer MSHA Deputy Assistant Secretary 201  12th Street South, Suite 401                                       Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9414 palmer.wayne.d@dol.gov
Dave David Parks NIOSH Mechanical Engineer 315 E. Montgomery Avenue   Spokane, WA  99207 509-354-8078 dparks@cdc.gov
Shad Shad Peters Blue Mountain Energy Safety Superintendent 3607 County Road 65                     Rangely, CO  81648 970-675-4335 speters@deserado.com
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Chris Christopher Peterson Jackson Kelly Attorney 1099 18th Street, Suite 2150                                      Denver, CO  80202 303-390-0009 cgpeterson@jacksonkelly.com
Dorian Dorian Pia Dry Systems Technology Regional Manager 3175S 125W                                  Price, UT 84501 801-367-5889 dpia@drysystemstech.com
John John Piacentino NIOSH Associate Director for Science Patriots Plaza 1, 395 E Street SW                          Washington, DC  20024 202-245-0634 jpiacentino@cdc.gov
Dave David Piech CNH Industrial VP Engine Compliance North America 6900 Veterans Blvd.                  Burr Ridge, IL  60527 312-909-6830 david.piech@cnhind.com
Drew Drew Potts NIOSH Chief - Dust, Ventilation & Toxic Substances Branch 626 Cochrans Mill Road    Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-6683 jpotts1@cdc.gov
Ren Reynold Ramer Carmeuse Lime and Stone, Inc. Mine Engineer 9222 Springdale Road                Maysville, KY  41056 859-206-4828 ren.ramer@carmeusena.com
Eric Eric Randleman Coeur Mining Occupational Health Specialist 104 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 900                                        Chicago, IL  60603 312-489-5864 erandleman@coeur.com
Bushra Bushra Rashid Kinross Gold Corporation Health & Safety Specialist 25 York Street                                      Toronto, ON  M5J 2V5 Canada 647-788-4426 bushra.rashid@kinross.com
Joe Joseph Riney Nevada Mining Association Director, Workforce Engagement 201 W. Liberty Street, Suite 300                                       Reno, NV  89501 775-636-1824 joseph@nevadamining.org
Barbara Barbara Ritchie Genesis Alkali Director, EHS & Sustainability 1735 Market Street                     Philadelphia, PA  19103 215-845-4567 barbara.ritchie@genlp.com
Jamie Jamie Robinson Covia Corporation General Manager Industrial Hygiene 48 West Boscawen Street      Winchester, VA  22601 406-498-2497 jamie.robinson@coviacorp.com
Pratibha Pratibha Sagar K+S Windsor Salt Ltd. (Morton Salt) Reliability Engineer 200 Morton Drive                           Windsor, ON  N9J 3W9 Canada 639-316-4339 psagar@windsorsalt.com
Antonio Antonio Santos Manufacturers of Emission Controls AssoDirector, Special Projects 2200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 310  Arlington, VA  22201 202-296-4797 x108 asantos@meca.org
George George Saseen MSHA Physical Scientist Approval and Certification Center, 765 Technology Drive              Triadelphia, WV  26059 304-547-2072 saseen.george@dol.gov
Allen Allen Schaeffer Diesel Technology Forum Executive Director 5291 Corporate Drive, Suite 102                                        Frederick, MD  21703 301-668-7230 aschaeffer@dieselforum.org
Todd Todd Schuller Department of Energy Mine Safety & Health Specialist 4021 National Parks Highway    Carlsbad, NM  88220 575-689-7078 todd.schuller@cbfo.doe.gov
Paul Paul Schulte NIOSH Director, Education & Information Division 1090 Tusculum Avenue           Cincinnati, OH  45226 513-533-8481 pschulte@cdc.gov
Rashid Rashid Shaikh Health Effects Institute Director of Science 75 Federal Street, Suite 1400                                     Boston, MA 02110 617-488-2301 rshaikh@healtheffects.org
Brian Brian Sherlock Amalgamated Transit Union InternationaSafety Specialist 10000 New Hampshire Avenue  Silver Spring, MD  20903 301-431-7100 x262 bsherlock@atu.org
Pat Pat Silvey MSHA Deputy Assistant Secretary,vLabor for Mine Safety & Health 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9642 silvey.patricia@dol.gov
David David Sjomeling Nuclear Waste Partnership, LLC Senior Technical Advisor 5407 Sioux                                      Carlsbad, NM  88220 575-706-8476 dave.sjomeling@wipps.ws
Adam Adam Smith NIOSH Deputy Director, Pittsburgh Mining Research Division 626 Cochrans Mill Road    Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-6028 asmith9@cdc.gov
Paul Paul Sparenberg MTU America Inc. Sr. Sales Manager - Construction & Agricultural Engines 39525 MacKenzie Drive              Novi, MI  48377 248-560-8184 paul.sparenberg@mtu-online.com
Monique Monique Spruill MSHA MNM Chief of Health 201  12th Street South, Suite 401                                       Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9464 spruill.monique@dol.gov
Maynard Maynard St. John MSHA Senior Advisor 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 703-801-1049 stjohn.maynard@dol.gov
Matt Matt Stewart R.T. Vanderbilt Holding Company, Inc. Director, Health, Safety & Environmental Risk 30 Winfield Street                            Norwalk, CT  06855-5150 717-850-6470 mstewart@rtvanderbiltholding.com
Evelynn Evelynn Stirling Cummins, Inc. Director, Senior Technical Advisor 500 Jackson Street, M/C 60605                                     Columbus, IN  47201 812-344-6166 ll181@cummins.com
Jason Jason Stoltz MSHA General Engineer, Technical Support 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9474 stoltz.jason@dol.gov
Troy Troy T. Terrillion Newmont USA Limited Engineering Tech Specialist 1655 Mountain City Highway  Elko, NV   89801 775-778-2149 troy.terrillion@newmont.com
Chamila Korelege Chamila Anur Tissera DEUTZ Corporation Director Emissions & Regulatory Compliance 3883 Steve Reynolds Blvd.     Norcross, GA  30093 770-564-7251 tissera.c@deutzusa.com
Tom Thomas Todd Murray Energy Corporation Corporate Safety Manager 46226 National Road                        St. Clairsville, OH  43950 740-338-3492 thomastodd@coalsource.com
Pete Peter M. Turcic Eagle Research Group/DOE Senior Technical Advisor 5 Cherokee Trail                         Elkview, WV  25071 304-206-7374 peterturcic@suddenlink.net
Katherine Katherine Tweel Genesis Alkali General Counsel 1735 Market Street, 27th Floor        Philadelphia, PA  19103 215-845-4450 katherine.tweel@genlp.com
Tim Timothy Watkins MSHA Administrator for Mine Safety & Health Enforcement 201 12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9529 watkins.timothy@dol.gov
David David Weissman NIOSH Director, Respiratory Health Division 1095 Willowdale Road                 Morgantown, WV  26505 304-285-5749 dweissman@cdc.gov
Jeff Jeffrey Welsh NIOSH Acting Associate Director for Science, SMRD 626 Cochrans Mill Road    Pittsburgh, PA  15236 412-386-4040 jwelsh@cdc.gov
John John Wilhelmi ERG Vice President 160 State Street, 9th Floor                                         Boston, MA  02109 781-674-7312 john.wilhelmi@erg.com
Austin Austin Wilson Barrick Gold Safety & Health Superintendent HC66 Box 2201                             Golconda, NV  89414 775-748-3250 austinwilson@barrick.com
Mike Michael Wright United Steelworkers Director of Health, Safety & Environment 60 Blvd. of the Allies                Pittsburgh, PA  15222 412-562-2580 mwright@usw.org
David David Zatezalo MSHA Assistant Secretary, Labor for Mine Safety & Health 201  12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202
Terry Terry J. Zerr Mississippi Lime Company Vice President, Operations 3870 South Lindergh Blvd., Suite 200                                        St. Louis, MO  63127 314-543-6335 tjzerr@mlc.com

Avi Meyerstein Hucsh Blackwel Partner 750 17th St., NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC  20006 202-378-2384 avi.meyerstein@huschblackwell.com
Pete Graham NWP Chief of Mining Carlsbad, NM  88220 301-991-7821 pete.graham@wipp.ws
Brian Goepfert MSHA Deputy Admin for Metal and Nonmetal 201 12th Street South                                          Arlington, VA  22202 202-693-9645 goepfert.brian@dol.gov
Joe Coble OSHA Industrial Hygienist Washington, DC 202-693-2266 coble.joe@dol.gov
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